





3rd May, 2024

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Fort, Mumbai-400 001

<u>Sub: - Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the compliance of Regulation 39(3) and other applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on the enclosed letter received from our Registrar and Transfer Agent- M/s Link Intime India Private Limited, we provide herewith the information regarding loss of Share Certificate by the Shareholder of the Company. The details of such share certificate is as follows:

Name of Shareholder	the	Folio No.	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares	Reason
Shivraj Kumar		0006783	532	179544 -	100	Lost by
Saxena				179643		Holder

You are requested to take above information on record.

Thanking You.

Yours truly

For Sayaji Hotels Limited

Ankur Bindal Company Secretary and Compliance officer

53785

To,

Link Intime India Pvt.Ltd.

C.101,247 Park, LBS MARG

Vikroli (W), MUMBAI-400083

Subject: Request for valid (Duplicate) certificate of Sayaji Hotels Ltd.

I am a shareholder of SAYAJI HOTELS LTD vide Folio No.0006783 (100) shares and certificate no.29110 of FV Rs.10/-).

As per your requirement I am attach the following documents: -

- 1. A request letter duly singed by shareholder for send the valid certificate as mentioned above in the subject.
- 2. Dully filed and singed form ISR-4.
- 3. Self-attested photocopy of pan card.
- 4. Self-attested photocopy of Aadhaar card.

My old address was OFFICR Address as Regional Agmark Laboratory, P.O.NSI, kalianpur, Kanpur - 208017 and my updated new address as per Aadhaar card is MIG 07, Awadhpuri, Lakhanpur, Kanpur - 208024.

I request you to transfer my shares in my demat account. My DP ID:1208860007168780.

Note-Please give me details of unclaimed dividend if any.

Yours Sincerely

Shivraj Kumar Saxena

Mob. 7007327249

Email- sksaksena142@gmail.com

PAN: ADLPK0469M

02 NAY 2001

From: instamisreports@linkintime.co.in [mailto:instamisreports@linkintime.co.in]

Sent: Friday, May 3, 2024 4:03 AM

To: cs@sayajigroup.com

Cc: udaya.rao@linkintime.co.in; suman.shetty@linkintime.co.in

Subject: Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Sayaji Hotels Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
02 May	0006783	SHIVRAJ	532	179544 -	100	Lost By
2024		KUMAR		179643		Holder
		SAXENA				

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.